Defined Benefit Obligation (Base)	 5.65 lakh @ Salary Increase Rate : 5%,
			   and discount rate :7.25%
	 Liability with x% increase in Discount Rate 	 5,11,979; x=1.00% [Change  (9)% ]
	 Liability with x% decrease in Discount Rate 	 6,28,611; x=1.00% [Change  11% ]
	 Liability with x% increase in Salary Growth Rate 	 6,29,412; x=1.00% [Change 11% ]
	 Liability with x% decrease in Salary Growth Rate 	 5,10,451; x=1.00% [Change  (10)% ]
	 Liability with x% increase in Withdrawal Rate 	 5,52,006; x=1.00% [Change  (2)% ]
	 Liability with x% decrease in Withdrawal Rate 	 5,77,117; x=1.00% [Change  2% ]

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information to the financial statement for the year ended 31-March-2022
[All amounts are in rupees lakh, except share data]

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22   145

Algoquant Fintech Limited   59th ANNUAL REPORT

39	 Statement of restatement adjustments and material regroupings

			   31-March-2021	 Restatement/  	 31-March-2021
			   Previously reported 	 regrouping impact	 Restated
	 Revenue from operations	   279.50 	   44.53	 324.03
	 Other income	   241.53 	   (11.71)	 229.82
	 Trade charges	   19.75 	   33.52 	 53.28

	 The below mentioned regroupings do not have any impact on the other equity as at 31-March-2021 or
the profit before tax and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31-March-2021.

	 The figures for revenue from operations as presented in the previous periods have been restated to
confirm to the current period's classification. Consequently, the revenue from operations  has been
restated from Rs. 279.50 lakh to Rs. 324.03 lakh and correspondingly, trade charges (including STT) have
been restated from Rs. 19.75 lakh to Rs. 53.27 lakh for the same period.

	 Further, the interest on balance with broker amounting Rs.11.71 lakh for the year ended 31- March-2021,